
MEMBERSHIP FEE

Full Year
50% Reduction 

for 2021

Half Year(apply 

after 30 June)

50% Reduction for 

2021

1

Below or 65 years old 750.00                 500.00                 250.00                 250.00                 125.00                           

Above 65 years old N/A 300.00                 150.00                 N/A N/A

2 Retired N/A 250.00                 125.00                 N/A N/A

3 Overseas 750.00                 250.00                 125.00                 125.00                 62.50                             

4 Fellow N/A 500.00                 250.00                 N/A N/A

5 Honorary FOC FOC FOC FOC FOC

6 International Honorary FOC FOC FOC FOC FOC

7 Graduate 250.00                 190.00                 95.00                   95.00                   47.50                             

8 Associate Graduate 250.00                 190.00                 95.00                   95.00                   47.50                             

9 Academic 375.00                 250.00                 125.00                 125.00                 62.50                             

10 Student FOC FOC FOC FOC FOC

11 International 750.00                 500.00                 250.00                 250.00                 125.00                           

NOTE

1) For the qualified and valid Associate Graduate upgrading to the Graduate category,

the Entrance Fee shall be waived.

2) For the qualified and valid Graduate upgrading to the Corporate category, the 

Entrance Fee shall be waived.

3) Above 65 years old: Any Ordinary Member and Fellow Member who has attained

 the age of 65 years, and  who has been an Ordinary Member for  25 years 

continuously,  upon request by the  prescribed form as per  Bye-laws and subject 

to approval of Council.

4) Application for membership shall be accompanied by the entrance fee

together with the first annual subscription appropriate to the class of

membership to which admission is sought. In the event the applicant is not

admitted by the Council such fees and subscription paid shall be refunded to

the applicant.

5) Annual subscriptions shall be payable in advance and shall be due on the first

day of January of each year.

6) Members admitted before the first day of July in any year shall pay the annual

subscription payable for the current year, and those admitted on and after the

first day of July shall pay half the annual subscription.

Category : Non Corporate

No Class Entrance Fee

Subscription Fee

Category : Corporate

Ordinary


